

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 3307/2025
CAV No. 2455/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Adv vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Rameshwar Dutt

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2025

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 26.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

25.11.2025
Shafqat