

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No: WP(C) No. 3307/2025
CAV No. 2455/2025

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

v/s

Rameshwar Dutt and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
26.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioners is stated to be out of station.

A short accommodation is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to December 03, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu:
26.11.2025
Suraj