

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3307/2025
CM No. 7549/2025

UT of J&K and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

v/s

Rameshwar Dutt and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
16.02.2026**

1. Response, by the respondents to the affidavit filed by the petitioners in terms of order dated 15.12.2025 has not been filed. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks' to do the needful.
2. List on **24.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
16.02.2026
Rahul Sharma