

Sr. No. 77

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 7549/2025 in
WP (C) No. 3307/2025
CAV No. 2455/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Rameshwar Dutt and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents assures this Court that the respondents shall not press the contempt proceedings till the next date of hearing, i.e., on 20.03.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
11.03.2026
Shafqat