

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case:-WP(C) No. 3307/2025
Caveat No. 2455/2025

UT of J&K and ors.

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Rameshwar Dutt and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Adv. for
Caveator.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2026

1. List for consideration on **21.04.2026**.
2. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
24.03.2026
Ram Krishan