

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3307/2025

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG with
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Rameshwar Dutt & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, is directed to produce the selection record pertaining to the appointment of Mr. Naresh Kumar, Junior Assistant, on the next date of hearing.

List on **30.06.2026**.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings pending before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu Bench, Jammu shall remain deferred till the next date of hearing. In the event the record is not produced, the matter shall be heard finally.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
05.05.2026